instruction adoption are as follows:

R$ Million

April- Jan-
June/2005 June/2005

Net income �pro forma� before CVM
Instruction No. 408/2004 5.053 9.993
Net income of SPE 968 914
Realization of gain on inventories of prior year 161 403
Gain on inventories (80) (241)
Adjustments and elimination (1.172) (1.118)

Consolidated net income 4.930 9.951

To facilitate comparability, the 2004 consolidated financial information was changed, for presentation purposes,
including the Special Purpose Entity. The related effects are as follows:

Reconciliation of net income R$ Million

April- Jan-
June/2004 June/2004

Net income before CVM Instruction No. 408/2004 3.835 7.807
Elimination of gain on inventories and realization from the prior quarter (270) (449)
Realization of gain on inventories of prior period 179 351
Thermoelectric outflows (174) (347)
Other (272) (271)

Pró-forma adjusted net income (CVM 408/2004 ) 3.298 7.091

8

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN PETROLEUM CORP - Form 6-K

17

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN PETROLEUM CORP - Form 6-K

18

Reconciliation of balance sheet as of June 30, 2005

R$ Thousands

Effects of adjusted
Balances as instruction balances

released 408/04 �Pro-forma�

Assets
Current assets 49.472 2.248 51.720

Non current assets 17.445 (2.868) 14.577

Permanent assets 74.797 15.425 90.222

Total assets 141.714 14.805 156.519

Liabilities
Current 31.776 (1.217) 30.559

Non current liabilities 50.325 15.888 66.213

Deferred income 559 0 559

Minority interest 1.858 688 2.546

Shareholder�s Equity 57.196 (554) 56.642

Total liabilities 141.714 14.805 156.519

Some balances related to prior periods were reclassified for comparability purposes with this period financial
statements.

2) Cash and cash equivalents

R$ Thousand

Consolidated Parent company

30.06.2005 31.03.2005 30.06.2005 31.03.2005

Cash and banks 2.359.000 3.344.589 1.687.662 2.593.409
Short-term investments
Local
   Financial investment funds � foreign currency 4.464.749 5.111.683 4.125.044 5.077.075
   Financial investment funds � DI 1.817.655 3.805.688 417.393 114.114

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN PETROLEUM CORP - Form 6-K

19

   Other 653.300 354.795

6.935.704 9.272.166 4.542.437 5.191.189